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MG 24  McMARTIN, Alexander (1788-1853). Politician.
C 37
Photocopies, 1817-1849, 155 pages. Finding aid no. 1031

Alexander McMartin (1788-1853) represented the County of
Glengarry in the Upper Canada legislature from 1812 to 1834,
with the exception of the parliament of 1824 to 1828.
Appointed postmaster at Martintown in 1828 and
Lieutenant-Colonel in the Militia in 1837, he also served
as sheriff of the United Counties of Stormont, Dundas
and Glengarry from 1838 to 1847. As Ruling Elder, he
represented the Presbyterian congregation of Martintown
at Synod for many years.

Photocopies presented in 1968 by the Ontario Archives,
which has custody of the originals.

Finding aid no. 1031 contains a descriptive list of the
papers arranged alphabetically by authors of letters.

Selected letters chiefly written to Alexander McMartin

on such subjects as county politics, land transactions,
affairs of the Presbyterian Church, and McMartin's business
dealings with Col. John By.
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Date Authors Description Pages
24 Nov. 1825 John Burns Selection of Rev. Archibald 1-3

Connell as a Minister; two
notes of approval are
attached for John Burns

n.d. J.H. Cameron The coming election; 4
appointments

13 Mar. - Lee Carmichael Election: Angus Cattenach as 5-6
candidate

11 Nov. 1829 Angus Cattenach Value of land on the Ottawa 7-8

River which is increased
because of the Rideau Canal

7 Nov. 1827 Andrew William Insult to Lord Dalhousie and 9-10
Cochran proposed apologetic address

7 Nov. 1827 Andrew William Concerning a letter to Bishop 11-12
Cochran Macdonnell

11 Dec. 1827 Archibald Connell Dealings with Bishop Macdonnell 13-16

20 May 1828 Archibald Connell Building of a Scottish church; 17-19

election
7 Nov. 1829 Archibald Connell Possibility of referring the 20-22

matter of Colonel By to the
Colonial Office 3

Jan. 1832 Archibald Connell Colonel By affair; expulsion 25-26
of William Lyon Mackenzie from
the House of Assembly

23 April 1830 Archibald Connell  The matter of McMartin and 23-24 §
McDonnell's Rideau Canal contract 27-37
referred to the Colonial Office

25 Aug. 1829 Archibald Connell His trip to Scotland; 38-41
observation on the /Presbyterian/
Church in British North America

11 May 1832 Mathew Connell Colonel By's departure for York 42-44

8 Aug. 1832 Mathew Connell Colonel By; 45-47
i cholera in Bytown



Date

31 May 1832

19 Apr. 1832
25 Apr. 1862
10 May 1820

18 Dec. 1832
n.d.

27 Nov. 1827
24 Oct. 1838
28 Nov. 1833
25 Feb. 1847
10 Dec. 1828
1 May 1829

2 Mar. 1826

7 Oct. 1835

31 July 1838

29 Oct.

1847

Authors

Mathew Connell

Mathew Connell

John W. Drummeond

John C. Farlane

[5.J.] Forbes

Alexander Grant

James Harkness

John Harris
William Jones

R. Lachlan

The Secretary of

the Legislature of

Upper Canada
Rev. Matheson

William Hamilton
Merritt

William Hamilton
Merritt

William Hamilton
Merritt

M. Morris

Description

Colonel By's trip to New
York, completion of Canal
Rideau

Claim against Colonel By

Campaign of the American
(Northern) Army

Agreement between Alex.
McMartin and Donald Bethune

Claim against Colonel By

Copy of agreement with
Donald Bethune

Concerning a loyal address to
Lord and Lady Dalhousie

Patriot threat in the West
Indian land claim

The erection of a Provincial
Metcalfe Testimonial in

honour of Lord Metcalfe

Notice of session

Receipt to Rev. A. Connell

Accounts; land

Same

Same

A. McMartin as candidate in
the coming election
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Pages

48-49
50-52
53-57
91-92

58-60

93-94
61-64

66-67
68-71

72-73
74-75
65
76
77-78

79-80

81-82



Date

17 Feb. 1834

11 July 1836

20 July 1836

8 July 1836
10 Oct. 1830
31 Oct. 1849
6 Dec. 1828

12 Aug. 1824
22 Dec. 1824

20 July 1826

1 June 1826

13 July 1826

19 Feb. 1834

27 May 1829

28 May 1834

27 Feb. 1830

n.d.

Authors

John McBean

T. McCaw

J.D. MacDonell

J.D. MacDonell

John McGillivray

William MacGruer

Don McKay

John Mackenzie

John Mackenzie
John Mackenzie

John Mackenzie

John Mackenzie

Charles McKinnon

Daniel McKinnon

Donald McLeod

signature
illegible

Description

Roads to and from Lancaster;
Angus Cattenach's petition
for lands

A. McMartin's defeat in the
election; other personal
matter

Electoral account

Account of Mr. McMartin with
MacDonell

The coming election

Personal & financial problems;
the annexation party

Business; Hog's Back dam

A. McMartin's defeat in the
election

Money; Church of Scotland

Church of Scotland

Church of Scotland; the present

vacancy at /St. Andrews/

Rev. Archibald Connell's
return from Scotland

Land; elections

Account; his trip to Bytown;
the Hog's Back dam

Election; the catholic party;
promise of support

Deed signed by /D./ McMartin

Cholera epidemic, Van
Koughnet's death
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Pages

83-86
87-90
128-129

130-131

95-96

97-100

101-104

105-107

108-110

111-112

113-114

115-117

118-120

121-122

123-126

127

132-133



Date

1 July 1835

9 June 1834

12 Dec. 1833

25 Nov. 1846

18 May 1833

17 Sept. 1835

27 Feb. 1817

Autliors

William Rintoul

William Rintoul

William Rintoul

James Robertson

William Rowen

William Rowen

Samuel Sherwood

‘Description

Church of Scotland; Circular
to Moderators and Members

of Sessions of the Churches.
Also enclosed is a table
showing congregational
collections.

Church of Scotland

Church of Scotland, Also
enclosed is a copy of the
Minutes of the Mission
Committee of the Synod of
the Presbyterian Church of
Canada

Education; attitude of children

and parents; Thomas Russell's
departure from the Academy
of Sherbrooke after he had

encountered discipline problems
with the students as a teacher.
Also a certificate acknowledging
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Pages

134-137

138-140

141-144

145-148

his good work as a teacher, signed

by William Ritchie and G.F. Brown

Negative reply to Alexander
McMartin's application as
Registrar General, County of
Glengarry ;

149-150

Alexander McMartin's application 151-152

as Coroner for the Eastern

District will be examined if an

opening occurs

His problem with the French
language he has to use at the
House of Assembly of Lower
Canada even though he has
made an effort to study this

language; sentiment towards Upper

Canada

153-155



