PUBLIC ARCHIVES OF CANADA

MANUSCRIPT DIVISION

ARCHIVES PUBLIQUES DU CANADA
DIVISION DES MANUSCRITS

McMARTIN, Alexander

MG 24 C 37

Finding Aid No. 1031 / Instrument de recherche no 1031

Prepared in 1977 by Michèle Corbett, Pre-Confederation Section

Préparé en 1977 par Michèle Corbett, Section des archives antérieures à la Confédération

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Inventory	Desci	ription	 • • •	// = 000	 ٠.	•	٠.		• •	•	• •	•	٠.	•	 .).	•	iš	i
Description	on of	papers	 	•	 	٠		•		•		•		*			15	1-4

MG 24 McMARTIN, Alexander (1788-1853). Politician. C 37

Photocopies, 1817-1849, 155 pages. Finding aid no. 1031

Alexander McMartin (1788-1853) represented the County of Glengarry in the Upper Canada legislature from 1812 to 1834, with the exception of the parliament of 1824 to 1828. Appointed postmaster at Martintown in 1828 and Lieutenant-Colonel in the Militia in 1837, he also served as sheriff of the United Counties of Stormont, Dundas and Glengarry from 1838 to 1847. As Ruling Elder, he represented the Presbyterian congregation of Martintown at Synod for many years.

Photocopies presented in 1968 by the Ontario Archives, which has custody of the originals.

Finding aid no. 1031 contains a descriptive list of the papers arranged alphabetically by authors of letters.

Selected letters chiefly written to Alexander McMartin on such subjects as county politics, land transactions, affairs of the Presbyterian Church, and McMartin's business dealings with Col. John By.

Date	Authors	Description	Pages
24 Nov. 1825	John Burns	Selection of Rev. Archibald Connell as a Minister; two notes of approval are attached for John Burns	1-3
n.d.	J.H. Cameron	The coming election; appointments	4
13 Mar	Lee Carmichael	Election: Angus Cattenach as candidate	5-6
11 Nov. 1829	Angus Cattenach	Value of land on the Ottawa River which is increased because of the Rideau Canal	7-8
7 Nov. 1827	Andrew William Cochran	Insult to Lord Dalhousie and proposed apologetic address	9-10
7 Nov. 1827	Andrew William Cochran	Concerning a letter to Bishop Macdonnell	11-12
11 Dec. 1827	Archibald Connell	Dealings with Bishop Macdonnell	13-16
20 May 1828	Archibald Connell	Building of a Scottish church; election	17-19
7 Nov. 1829	Archibald Connell	Possibility of referring the matter of Colonel By to the Colonial Office	20-22
Jan. 1832	Archibald Connell	Colonel By affair; expulsion of William Lyon Mackenzie from the House of Assembly	25-26
23 April 1830	Archibald Connell	The matter of McMartin and McDonnell's Rideau Canal contrac referred to the Colonial Office	23-24 & t 27-37
25 Aug. 1829	Archibald Connell	His trip to Scotland; observation on the Presbyterian Church in British North America	38-41 7
11 May 1832	Mathew Connell	Colonel By's departure for York	42-44
8 Aug. 1832	Mathew Connell	Colonel By; cholera in Bytown	45-47

Date	Authors	Description	Pages		
31 May 1832	Mathew Connell	Colonel By's trip to New York, completion of Canal Rideau	48-49		
19 Apr. 1832	Mathew Connell	Claim against Colonel By	50-52		
25 Apr. 1862	John W. Drummond	Campaign of the American (Northern) Army	53-57		
10 May 1820	John C. Farlane	Agreement between Alex. McMartin and Donald Bethune	91-92		
18 Dec. 1832	∠S.J.7 Forbes	Claim against Colonel By	58-60		
n.d	Alexander Grant	Copy of agreement with Donald Bethune	93-94		
27 Nov. 1827	James Harkness	Concerning a loyal address to Lord and Lady Dalhousie	61-64		
24 Oct. 1838	John Harris	Patriot threat in the West	66-67		
28 Nov. 1833	William Jones	Indian land claim	68-71		
25 Feb. 1847	R. Lachlan	The erection of a Provincial Metcalfe Testimonial in honour of Lord Metcalfe	72-73		
10 Dec. 1828	The Secretary of the Legislature of Upper Canada	Notice of session	74-75		
1 May 1829	Rev. Matheson	Receipt to Rev. A. Connell	65		
2 Mar. 1826	William Hamilton Merritt	Accounts; land	76		
7 Oct. 1835	William Hamilton Merritt	Same	77-78		
31 July 1838	William Hamilton Merritt	Same	79-80		
29 Oct. 1847	M. Morris	A. McMartin as candidate in the coming election	81-82		

Date	Authors	Description	Pages		
17 Feb. 1834	John McBean	Roads to and from Lancaster; Angus Cattenach's petition for lands	83-86		
11 July 1836	T. McCaw	A. McMartin's defeat in the election; other personal matter	87-90		
20 July 1836	J.D. MacDonell	Electoral account	128-129		
8 July 1836	J.D. MacDonell	Account of Mr. McMartin with MacDonell	130-131		
10 Oct. 1830	John McGillivray	The coming election	95-96		
31 Oct. 1849	William MacGruer	Personal & financial problems; the annexation party	97-100		
6 Dec. 1828	Don McKay	Business; Hog's Back dam	101-104		
12 Aug. 1824	John Mackenzie	A. McMartin's defeat in the election	105-107		
22 Dec. 1824	John Mackenzie	Money; Church of Scotland	108-110		
20 July 1826	John Mackenzie	Church of Scotland	111-112		
1 June 1826	John Mackenzie	Church of Scotland; the present vacancy at /St. Andrews/	113-114		
13 July 1826	John Mackenzie	Rev. Archibald Connell's return from Scotland	115-117		
19 Feb. 1834	Charles McKinnon	Land; elections	118-120		
27 May 1829	Daniel McKinnon	Account; his trip to Bytown; the Hog's Back dam	121-122		
28 May 1834	Donald McLeod	Election; the catholic party; promise of support	123-126		
27 Feb. 1830		Deed signed by _D.7 McMartin	127		
n.d.	signature illegible	Cholera epidemic, Van Koughnet's death	132-133		

Date	Authors	Description	Pages		
1 July 1835	William Rintoul	Church of Scotland; Circular to Moderators and Members of Sessions of the Churches. Also enclosed is a table showing congregational collections.	134-137		
9 June 1834	William Rintoul	Church of Scotland	138-140		
12 Dec. 1833	William Rintoul	Church of Scotland, Also enclosed is a copy of the Minutes of the Mission Committee of the Synod of the Presbyterian Church of Canada	141-144		
25 Nov. 1846	James Robertson	Education; attitude of children and parents; Thomas Russell's departure from the Academy of Sherbrooke after he had encountered discipline problems with the students as a teacher. Also a certificate acknowledging his good work as a teacher, sign by William Ritchie and G.F. Brow	ed		
18 May 1833	William Rowen	Negative reply to Alexander McMartin's application as Registrar General, County of Glengarry	149-150		
17 Sept. 1835	William Rowen	Alexander McMartin's application as Coroner for the Eastern District will be examined if an opening occurs	151-152		
27 Feb. 1817	Samuel Sherwood	His problem with the French language he has to use at the House of Assembly of Lower Canada even though he has made an effort to study this language; sentiment towards Uppe Canada	153-155 r		